HAK

Declision No.%’

BEFORS TEZ RAIIROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CAL IFORNIA.

DRIGINAL.

Application Number 9802

In the Matter of the Application of )
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY, )
a corporation, for an oxder of the )
Railroad Commission of the State of )
Californis authorizing it to issue )
and sell 20,000 shares of its common )
capital stock of the par valwe of )
$100.00 per ghare )

Roy V. Reppy and George E. Trowbridge
by George E. Trowbridge, for Applicant.

BY TEZ COMMISSION :
OPINION

Southern Califomia Edison Company asks permiszion to
issue and sell &t not less than $101.00 per share 20,000 shares
($2,000,000.00) of its common capital stock and to ogg.slolidate the
proceeds with the proceeds received from the sale of atock hereto-
fore aunthorized by the Commission and to use such proceeds to
reinburse the treasury for moneys expended to retire at par, or
less, such of its outstanding seven per cent debenture bonds as
are not exchanged for its seven per cent cumulative preferred stook,
and/or to reimburse its treasury on account of moneys expended in
rotiring $250,000.00 of Shaver Leke Lumber Compsay bonds, and/or
to finance the cost of extensions, additions and betterments to
its plants and properties.

Soutkern California Edison Company has an authorized
cepital stook of $250,000,000.00 divided into $4,000,000.00 of five
per cent original preferred stock, $60,000,000.00 of Series “A*
seven per cent preferred stock, $40,000,000.00 of Series 3" ‘gix
per cent preferred stock, $21,000,000.00 of Series "C" five per

cent preferred stock and {125,000,000.00 of common stoock. 48 of

Jaruary 31,1924 the compary reports $54,573,672.00 of stock outstanding

. e




in the handc of the public, consisting of 4,000,000.00 of original
proforzred stock, 79,871,100.00 of zevan ver cont nroforred Shock
and 5¢0,702,572.00 of common ctock. In aédition, the company
Toports L1,604,600.00 of preferred stock and $6,205,300.00 of com-
mon stock subserided ut wmiscued.

Q2o Commicsion hac horetolore suthorized applicant to
issue itc ceven per cent nreferred stock in eoxchange feor the sovex

-

vor cont Sseorisel debextures on o par for var, or botter, dbasisz, or

-

"

To use vroceods Irom tre cale of common and prelerred ctock hereto-~
fore authorized to relmturse the treasury on account of moneys ox-
vended or to bo expended Iin xotiring g2t vzr or lessz, such of the
debentures as are netv ovcaanced for Trho deventures orig-
inally consisted of 2 totel iscme of 9€,000,000.00, dated Jomary
15, 1919, vearing interoest at 7 por cont per annum and maturing in
egual srxual inctelimenss of 51,000,000.00 on the 15%h. day of
January of each ‘of the years 1921 to 1928 inclusivo. 4% mresent
1% appearc that 53,914,400.00 of debonsturec are cutstaniing.
Lpplicant xnow decires permission to usze a portion of the
procceds Ifroxm the sale of the ctock herein anthorized to reimburse
its troacury on accont of moneys expended in rotiring dedbentures.
It furthor decires permicsion to Teimbdurse Ltc troasury on acw unt
of [i250,000.00 exponded in retiring on Jemuery 15, 1924, $250,000.00
of Shaver ILaoke Lumbor Compexy Live ver cenbt bdonds. Shaver Leke
Iumber Compeny originally Lscmed $1,150,000.00 of bonds, the payment
oL which tho Commission by Doclslon Numbexr C496, dated July 16, 1919,
authorizod Southern Coliformie Zdison Compony to guerantee., Eere~

tofore 51,029,000.00 of bonds have natured and been vald lesving

$121,000.00 outstanding. Tre $121,000.00 o2 bonds will msture on

Janwery 15, 1925.
Appvlicant alczo desiroes permiszion to umse the proceeds
from tho selo of 4tz stock to Zinance the cost of extonsions, oddi-

tions and bvetterments Vo its plants and vwrovertios. In Zxhibit IT




filed in Anplication Number S591, applicant cutmitted its ectlimeted
1923 construction exverniitures. Tp to November 30, 1923 the
compeny roports thet it hes expended 557,078,028.07 Ifor new consiruc-
tion for waich it hes nct voen relmbursed witk proceecc frox the
sale of stock oxr bonds. In Izkidit "DT filed in this proceeding
applicant ectimates itc construction ei@én&itu:os Lor 1924 a%t
$26,288,000.00 commistizg of the Lollowing :-
Big Croex Construction :-

Power Houses Ho's. 1 ond 2 % 2,100,000,

Tlorence Tunnel 6,179,000.

HFuntington-Shaver Juwnnel 700,000.

Protecting Tuntington Lake Dgms 250,000.

Floronce Lgke 1,000,000.

Interest Shaover Site 159,000.

Inginecring for future development  100,000.

Stear gauging 60,00C.

Cleosring Juntington Leite 2,000.

Power Eouse Noe 3 60,000

Total « - « «« $10,620,000.

Deduct zmounts expencded prior
to 1924 and included in above
itens £72,000.

Totol Big Creek Construetion $ 9,738,000.
lomodeling steam plants 3,000,000.
Tronsuission 220 Z.V. ' 2,550,000,

Miscellaneous system betlerments 11,000,000.

TOLAL « o o o = o o o « o« « 526,288,000,

The tesStimony vhat some of the 1924 estimatod expon~-

ditures may ve deferred until 1925. |

Southern Califcrnie Zdison Company, having epplied to the
..Railroad Comnission for xermiccion vo icsoue and sell $2,000,0b0.00

of Lts common cavital 3tock, a pudblic aearing heving beon held belore
Examinor Fexithauser snd the Railroad Commissior being of tkhe opinion
that the money, nroverty or labor to be procured or pald for by suckh
igcue and sale 15 reaconradbly reculred by epplicant and that the ex-~

venditures herein authorized are not in whole or in part reazonably

B




chargeable to operating. expense or to incone,

IT I5 ZEREBY (RDERED that SOUTEERN CALIPORNIA ZDISON COoM~
24FY be, and it is hereby, authorized to issue and sell for c¢ash at
not less than $101.00 per share 20,000 shares ($2,000,000.00: par
value) of its cormon cavital stock‘and to consolidate the proceeds
obtained from the szale o such stock wi:h the proceeds obtained ZLrom
the sale of the stock heretofore anthorized by the Commission, and
To use such proceeds to reimburse its treasury for moneys expended

to retire at par or less such of its outstanding seven per cent de-

 tentures ac are not exchanged Lor its seven ver cent preferrsd stock

and/or to reimburse its treasury on account of sz expenditure of
2250,000.00 to retire $250,000.00 face amount 02 Shaver Lake Lumber
Company's bonds waick matured Jemuery 15, 1924, and/or to finance
in part such cost of the extensions, additions and betierments re-
ferred to In Exhibit No. II filed in Application No. 8591 or in Ex~
hiSit *D" filed in this proceeding, as is properly chargeable to
capital account under the system of accounts prescrided or adopted
by thies CO:mission,‘and:not finsnced torough the issue of stock oxr
bonds neretofore authorized by the Commission, bve Iinanced tiarough
‘tae issue of sald stock.
The authority herein granted is subject to further condi=-
tions as follows:=
Je Applicant shall file with the Commission during 1924
a nonthly revort showing in detail'the amouwnt ex-

vended for externsions, additions and betterments.

2. Applicant shall keep such record of the issue, sale and
delivery of the stock hereir authorized and of the
disposition of the proceeds ac will enable it to
Llle on or before the 25%h day of éach month a veri-
Lied report, a2 reouired by the Railroad Commis-
sion'c General Order Tumber 24, which order tﬁ So
Zar sc spplicable, is made a part of thié ordet.

4~




s ‘
. M )

3. Thoe suthority hercin granted will becoxe effoc-
tive upor the date of this order, dut will expire

on. October 15, 1924.

DATED at Sen Prencisco, California, this —-Z:/f- day

of Febrwary, 1924.

CommissiongéS?’z;r




